construction dewatering and permanent drainage requirements during the proposed development 

phase. Based on the results of this investigation, the following conclusions and recommendations are 

presented: 

1. Based on the MECP water well records search, there are one-hundred forty-nine (149) water wells within 

500 meters of the development site. No water well is noted as a water supply well (domestic, irrigation, 

industrial) except one (1) well listed as commercial. All wells are noted as test holes, monitoring wells, 

not in use or unknown.

[...]

3.3.1 Local Groundwater Use 

As part of the hydrogeological study, DS completed a search of the Ministry of the Environment, 

Conservation and Parks (MECP) Water Well Records (WWR) database. Based on the MECP water well records 

search, there are one-hundred forty-nine (149) water wells within 500 meters of the development site 

(Appendix D). No water well is noted as a water supply well (domestic, irrigation, industrial) except one (1) 

well listed as commercial. All wells are noted as test holes, monitoring wells, not in use or unknown.